P R O V E N  Q U A L I T Y .  L E A D I N G  T E C H N O L O G Y .
Airless High Pressure Hose
Xtreme-duty™
•	 Complete line of hoses for all your high pressure spraying
•	 Colour-coded by pressure to take the guesswork out of using the right hose
•	 Easy-to-order, configurable part numbering system
•	 Durable design reduces downtime
The Right Hose for the Job.
Complete line of strong, safe and affordable hoses!
©2012 Graco BVBA 337561NEU Rev.B 09/12  Printed in Europe.
All other brand names or marks are used for identification purposes and are
trademarks of their respective owners.  All written and visual data contained in
this document are based on the latest product information available at the time of
publication. Graco reserves the right to make changes at any time without notice.
GRACO BVBA Industrieterrein Oude Bunders
Slakweidestraat 31 • B-3630 Maasmechelen
Tel: +32 (89) 770 700 • Fax: +32 (89) 770 777
E-mail: info@graco.be • http://www.graco.com
Airless High Pressure Hose
Technical Specifications
Xtreme-Duty 310 bar (4500 psi) High Pressure Hose
Xtreme-Duty 386 bar (5600 psi) High Pressure Hose
Xtreme-Duty 500 bar (7250 psi) High Pressure Hose
Working pressure........................ 310 bar (4500 psi), 386 bar (5600 psi), 500 bar (7250 psi)
Temperature rating (all sizes)............................................................................- 40 to 180°C
Chemical resistance....... Hose cover resistant to a wide variety of solvents, acids and bases
Weather resistance.....................................................Hose cover has outstanding resistance
................................................... to oxygen, ozone, sunlight and general weather conditions
Electrical properties......................................................................................Conductive hose
Xtreme-Duty airless high pressure hose has passed the following
quality and performance tests:
Impulse - Burst - Cold Bend - Flexibility - Change of Length - Visual Inspections
Part Number Length Diameter End Connections - 1 & 2 (Female)
H42503 0.9m (3 ft) 6.4 mm (1/4”) 1/4”(6.4mm)
H42506 1.8m (6 ft) 6.4 mm (1/4”) 1/4”(6.4mm)
H42510 3.0m (10 ft) 6.4 mm (1/4”) 6.4 mm (1/4”)
H42525 7.6m (25 ft) 6.4 mm (1/4”) 6.4 mm (1/4”)
H42550 15.2m (50 ft) 6.4 mm (1/4”) 6.4 mm (1/4”)
H4251X 30.4 m (100 ft) 6.4 mm (1/4”) 6.4 mm (1/4”)
H43803 0.9m (3 ft) 9.5 mm (3/8”) 9.5 mm (3/8”)
H43806 1.8m (6 ft) 9.5 mm (3/8”) 9.5 mm (3/8”)
H43810 3.0m (10 ft) 9.5 mm (3/8”) 9.5 mm (3/8”)
H43825 7.6m (25 ft) 9.5 mm (3/8”) 9.5 mm (3/8”)
H43850 15.2m (50 ft) 9.5 mm (3/8”) 9.5 mm (3/8”)
H4381X 30.4 m (100 ft) 9.5 mm (3/8”) 9.5 mm (3/8”)
H45010 3.0m (10 ft) 12.7 mm (1/2”) 12.7 mm (1/2”)
H45025 7.6m (25 ft) 12.7 mm (1/2”) 1/2”(12.7 mm)
H45050 15.2m (50 ft) 12.7 mm (1/2”) 12.7 mm (1/2”)
H4501X 30.4 m (100 ft) 12.7 mm (1/2”) 12.7 mm (1/2”)
Part Number Length Diameter End Connections - 1 & 2 (Female)
H52503 0.9m (3 ft) 6.4 mm (1/4”) 1/4”(6.4mm)
H52506 1.8m (6 ft) 6.4 mm (1/4”) 1/4”(6.4mm)
H52510 3.0m (10 ft) 6.4 mm (1/4”) 6.4 mm (1/4”)
H52525 7.6m (25 ft) 6.4 mm (1/4”) 6.4 mm (1/4”)
H52550 15.2m (50 ft) 6.4 mm (1/4”) 6.4 mm (1/4”)
H5251X 30.4 m (100 ft) 6.4 mm (1/4”) 6.4 mm (1/4”)
H53803 0.9m (3 ft) 9.5 mm (3/8”) 9.5 mm (3/8”)
H53806 1.8m (6 ft) 9.5 mm (3/8”) 9.5 mm (3/8”)